The opinion of the High Authority to live up to the objectives of the 
Revolution, political reform and democratic transition,
The opinion of the Administrative Court,
The following Decree has been promulgated:
Article 1: The total number of seats at the National Constituent 
Assembly has been limited to two-hundred and seventeen (217), 
whereas the total number of electoral constituencies to thirty-three 
(33).
Article 2: The number of seats allocated to electoral constituencies 
in the national territory of Tunisia has been limited to one-hundred 

and ninety-nine (199) to be apportioned across twenty-seven (27) 
electoral constituencies, as per Table (A) annexed to the Decree herein. 
The number of seats allocated for out-of-country constituencies 
has been limited to eighteen (18), to be apportioned among six (6)

[...]

thousand (100,000) voters.
3. Forty-two Dinars (42TND) for each one thousand (1,000) voters 
over one-hundred thousand (100,000) voters and within the limits 
of one-hundred and fifty thousand (150,00) voters.
4. Thirty-nine Dinars (39TND) for each one thousand voters over 
one-hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) voters, within the limit 
of two-hundred thousand (200,000) voters.
5. Thirty-six Dinars (36TND) for each one thousand voters over 
two-hundred thousand (200,000) voters.

The amount of the fund may be increased as determined in the first 
paragraph of the Article herein, depending on the population density,